Naperville Central High School
Naperville, IL

Commanding Officer

LT Delbert Luzadder
630-587-1588

PLAN OF THE DAY

Executive Officer

LTjg Edward Brengman

Friday 07 Mar 14 — Saturday 08 Mar 14

630-816-7778

Uniform of the Day

Officers/Midshipman Instructors Petty Officer
Dress Blues / NWUs NWUSs / Dress Blues/  Dress Blues / NWUs
Civilian Attire

(Navy Trousers with
White Polo Shirt)

Sea Cadets
Dress Blues / NWUs

Navy League Cadets
Dress Uniform / NWUs

Friday 07 Mar 14 — THIS DRILL WILL BE HELD AT JEFFERSON JR. HIGH SCHOOL.

1930 Arrival of Cadets — Cadets are to eat before

1945
2000
2300

attending drill —if bringing a snack, bring enough

for everyone. — NO MICROWAVE POPCORN!
Cadet Muster

Review Inspection Procedures, Prepare Uniforms
Taps

Saturday 08 Mar 14

0630
0700
0800
0830
0900
0930

0945
1000
1030
1030
1130

1200

1300
1330
1345
1400

Reveille

Morning Chow — Cereal, Hard Boiled Eggs and Yogurt.

Muster

Final Inspection Preparation

Inspection Party Arrives

Prepare for inspection — Change into Dress Uniforms,
sweats for those not yet issued Dress Uniforms
Fall in for Inspection

Commence Regional Inspection

Cadets and Staff Secure from Inspection

Team Training, Inspection continues with Staff
Inspection Critigue — LCDR Wayeshe

Midday Chow — Meal will be provided.

(Browns Chicken and Mostaccoli)

Internal Inspection Critique

Sweepers

Final

Muster

Evening chow will not be provided

All cadets should arrive in NWUs

Bring Dress Uniform in a Garment Bag

Do Not Forget Covers, Ribbons. Dress
Shoes & Neckerchiefs / Tab Tie

Hair should be cut and groomed in accordance with
Sea Cadet Guidelines (reference your binder)

Those in need of a haircut will receive one!

Officers / Staff without Dress Blues will wear the
Appropriate Civilian Attire (Blue Trousers with
White Polo Shirt

Uniform for NLCC Cadets is Black Trousers with White
Hat. Carry your clean and pressed uniform in a
Large plastic bag or garment bag.

Do Not forget personal grooming items, combs, brushes, etc.

Cadets who have not completed the BMR or been issued Dress Blues will be standing inspection in
Clean Sweats.
Cadets are to bring sleeping bags or blankets (pillow is optional) and sweats. You will be
sleeping on the floor in Sweats.

Approved: 03 Mar 14
LT Delbert Lugadder




